Industrial Products Pressure Valves
Sizes 6 & 10
up to 315 bar
up to 60 L/min
Pressure Reducing Valve
Direct Acting
Type PRD, Series 10
Data Sheet

Pilot oil feed internal
Pilot oil drain external with non-return valve
Ordering Code – Pressure Reducing Valve, Direct Operated
Pressure Reducing
Valve, Direct Operated
Suitable Oil
No Code: Mineral Oil
V: Phosphate Ester
W: Fatty Acid Ester,
Water GlycolSize
6, 10
Series Number
10
Type of Mounting
P: Sub-plate Mounting
Adjusting Element
1: Rotary Knob
2: Thread Pin with Hexagon and
Protective Cap
3: Lockable Rotary Knob Adjustable Pressure Range (bar)
SizeCode
6 10
25 5 ~ 25 5 ~ 25
75 20 ~ 75 10 ~ 75
150 65 ~ 150 20 ~ 150
210 80 ~ 210 20 ~ 210
PRD 6 P 10 1 150 VY C
Reverse Free-Flow Check Valve
No Code: Without Reverse Check
Valve
C: With Reverse Check Valve
Drain Line
Y: Externally drained
Model
PRD
Page
2.5
Data Sheet
R-1003/10.98
Industrial Products Pressure Valves
Technical Data
For applications outside the following parameters, please consult Kawasaki Precision Machinery (UK) Ltd.
Pressure Fluid Mineral oil, phosphate ester, fatty acid ester and water glycol.
Phosphate ester is only suitable for use with FPM seals.
Pressure Fluid Temperature Range - 20°C to +70°C
Degree of Contamination Maximum permissible degree of contamination of fluid is to NAS
1638 Class 9.  Kawasaki recommend a filter with a rentention rate
of ß10 ≥ 75.
Viscosity Range 2.8 to 380cSt
Maximum Operating Pressure Size 6 – Up to 315 bar (Port A),  up to 210 bar (Port B), up to 60
bar (Port Y).
 Size 10 – Up to 15 bar (Port Y).
Maximum Settable Pressure Up to 25 bar; up to 75 bar; up to 150 bar; and 210 bar
Maximum Flow Up to 30 L/min (size 6)
 Up to 45 L/min (size 10)
Weight Approximately 1.2 kg (size 6), 3.2 kg (size 10)
Characteristic Curves
Measure at ν = 36cSt and t = 50°C
5
0 5 10 15 20 25
P
re